Scoring Summary (Final)
2020 Scottsboreo Wildcat Football
Fort Pavne Wildcats vs Scottsboro Wildecats (10/2/2020 at Scottsboro Alabama)

Fort Payne Wildcats (4-2-0,3-0) wvs. Scottsboro Wildecats (2-4-0,1-3)

Date: 10/2/2020 Site: Scottsboro Alabama Stadium: Trammell Stadium
Attendance:

Score by Quarters i 2 3 4 Score

Fort Payne Wildeats. 10 21 0 10 - 41

Scottsboro Wildecats. 7 7 12 8 - 34

Scoring Summary:
lst 10:24 FPHS - Alex McPherson 45 yd field goal

5 plays, 30 yards, TOP 1:36, FPHS 3 - SHS 0
03:16 SHS - Jacob Manning 2 yd run (Alex Joose kick)
13 plays, BO yards, TOP 7:08, FPHS 3 - SHS 7
01:10 FPHS - Cam Thomas 36 yd pass from J.D. Blalock (Alex McPherson kick)
5 plays, 62 yards, TOP 2:01, FPHS 10 - SHS 7
2nd 10:40 FPHS - Hunter Love 1 yd run (Alex McPherson kick)
8 plays, 45 yards, TOP 2:28, FPHS 17 - SHS 7
05:51 FPHS - Hunter Love 1 yd run (Alex McPherson kick)
8 plays, 55 yards, TOP 2:33, FPHS 24 - SHS 7

02:34 SHS - Malik Willis 72 yd pass from Jacob Manning (Alex Joose kick)
6 plays, 80 yards, TOP 3:17, FPHS 24 - SHS 14
01:57 FPHS - Cam Thomas 77 yd pass from J.D. Blalock (Alex McPherson kick)
2 plays, 80 yards, TOP 0:37, FPHS 31 - SHS 14
3rd 08:02 SHS - Javar. Branford 8 yd run (Alex Joose kick failed)
10 plays, 80 yards, TOP 3:58, FPHS 31 - SHS 20
00:51 SHS - Jacob Manning 4 yd run (Jacob Manning rush failed)
9 plays, 65 yards, TOP 5:29, FPHS 31 - SHS 26
4th 10:38 FPHS - Alex McPherson 27 yd field goal
8 plays, 51 yards, TOP 2:09, FPHS 34 - SHS 26
05:35 SHS - Jacob Manning 1 yd run (Jacob Manning rush)
10 plays, 80 yards, TOP 5:03, FPHS 34 - SHS 34
01:40 FPHS - Hunter Love 12 yd run (Alex McPherson kick)
10 plays, 63 yards, TOP 3:51, FPHS 41 - SHS 34

Kickoff time: 7:00pm End of Game: Total elapsed time:
Officials: Referee: Mike Carter; Umpire: Andy Robertson;

Linesman: Larry Shrader; Line judge: Crash Cannon; Back judge: Eric Scott;
Field judge: Chris Johnson; Side judge: Steven White; Scorer: Greg Bell;
Temperature: 57 Wind: Calm Weather: Clear



Team Statistics (Final)
2020 Scottsboro Wildcat Football
Fort Payvne Wildcats vs Scottsboroc Wildcats (10/2/2020 at Scottsboro Alabama)

FPHS SHS

FIRST DOWNS. ..t eeecessoscnnases 21 25
RUushing. .. ceeecececenensnns 7 17
PESSINgiccssisimssamamawawsn 10 7
Penallty. .cccsnmsnamsninsmamin 4 i
NET YARDS RUSHING. ....cccc0ea= 106 268
Rushing Attempts............ 34 46
Average Per Rush............ 3.4 5.8
Yards Gained Rushing........ 113 273
Yards Lost Rushing...... wiE 7 5
NET YARDS PASSTING. .. .cce0eeeses 256 229
Completions—Attempts—-Int.... 12-18-1 14-19-0
Average Per Attempt......... 14.2 12.1
Average Per Completion...... 21.3 16.4
TOTAL OFFENSE YARDS........... 362 497
Total offense plays......... 49 65
Average Gain Per Play....... 7.4 7.6
Fumbles: Number-Lost.......... 0-0 0-0
Penalties: Number-Yards....... 6-49 7-61
PUNTS~YARDS . . s o sasasecoansesa 0-0 1-33
Average Yards Per Punt...... 0.0 33.0
Net Yards Per Punt.......... 0.0 33.0
Inside 20.. ...t e ancenn o] o]
EOF Yarde.svevsmamedmiamamisins 0 0
Touchbacks......cveeeecen... o 8}
Fair catch. - v omecosionman G e o] 0]
RKICROFFS~YARDS . . cuocivswnmeonsns 7-420 6-185
Average Yards Per Kickoff... 60.0 32.5
Net Yards Per Kickoff....... 60.0 26.3
Touchbacks .. .::casavwysaenns 7 1.
Punt returns: Number-Yards-TD. 0-0-0 0-0-0
Average Per Return.......... 0.0 0.0
Kickoff returns: Number-Yds-TD 4-37-0 0-0-0
Average Per Return.......... 8.2 0.0
Interceptions: Number-Yds-TD.. 0-0-0 1-10-0
Fumble Returns: Number-Y¥ds-TD. 0-0-0 0-0-0
Miscellaneous Yards........... o o]
Possession Time.........ccu0cu.. 17:12 30:48
1st Quarter. ..t smeney 4:52 7:08
2nd Quarter. . ... c«é5i2=a:s4= 4:30 T30
Brd Quarter....... ..t eean 2:33 9:27
AEh QUAYTET . o o e v o insimmim s 5:17 6:43
Third-Down Conversions........ 4 of 8 7 of 10
Fourth-Down Conversions....... 1 of i 1 of 1
Red-Zone Scores-Chances....... 4-4 4-5
Sacks By: Number-Yards........ 0-0 1-4
PARAT KEICRS s v v v m o o o womeon tm w0 wie 5-5 3-2
Fiald GoslB. s coc u e am e eim wie s s 2-2 0-0



Individual Statisties (Final)
2020 Scottsboro Wildcat Football
Fort Payne Wildcats vs Scottsboroc Wildcats (10/2/2020 at Scottsboro Alabama)

Fort Payne Wildcats

Rushing No Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg

Hunter Love 27 109 1 108 3 14 4.0

Darwin Camp 1 0 0 0O 0 0 0.0

J.D. Blalock 3 4 6 -2 0 4 -0.7

Totals. .. 31 113 7 106 3 14 3.4

Passing Att-Cmp-Int Yds TD Long Sack

J.D. Blalock 18-12-1 256 2 77 1

Totals... 18-12-1 256 2 7 1

Receiving No. %¥ds TD Long

Cam Thomas 7 170 2 77

Connor Cash 2 42 0 30

Marcus Ledford 1 17 0 17

Darwin Camp 1 15 0 15

Sawyer Burt 1 12 0 12

Totals... 12 256 2 77

Punting Wo. Yds Avg Long In20

Totals.. 0 0 0.0 0 0
Punts Kickoffs Intercept

All Returns No.Y¥ds.Lg No.Y¥ds.Lg No.Y¥ds.Lg

Cam Thomas 0 0 0 3 2915 0O 0 0

Alex Akins 0 0 0 1 8 8 0 0 0

Totals... 1] 0 0 4 37 15 O o 0

Field gcal attempts

s o B S o o i o S . i o B i o o e o S o o S o e e o e

Alex McPherson 1st 10:24 45 yds - Good
Alex McPherson 4th 10:38 27 yds - Good

Scottsboro Wildcats

Rushing No Gain Loss
Javar. Branford 13 126 0 1 9.7
Jacob Manning 27 127 5 3 4.5
Gavin McCrary 3 10 0 10 0 6 3.3
Kaylem Dupree 2 7 o 0 3.5
Malik Willis 1 2 0 0 3.0

5 4 5.8

Totals... 46 273 268

Passing Att-Cmp-Int Yds TD Long Sack
Jacob Manning 19-14-0 229 1 72 0
Totals... 19-14-0 229 1 72 0
Receiving No. ¥ds TD Long

B.J. Harris 10 138 0 48

Kaylem Dupree 2 16 0 11

Malik Willis 1 72 1 72

Javar. Branford 1 3 0 3
Totals... 14 229 1 72

Punting No Yds Avg Long InZ(
Jacob Manning 1 33 33.0 33 0
Totals... 1 33 33.0 33 0

Punts Rickoffs Intercept

All Returns No.Yds.Lg No.Y¥ds.Lg No.¥ds.Lg

B.J. Harris 0
Totals... 0]

Field goal attempts

FUMBLES: Fort Payne Wildcats-None. Scottsboro Wildcats-None.




Defensive Statistics (Final)
2020 Scottsboro Wildcat Football
Fort Payne Wildcats vs Scottsboro Wildecats (10/2/2020 at Scottsbore Alabama)

Fort Payne Wildcats
## Playex Sole Ast Tot TFL/Yds FF FR-Yd Intc BrUp Blkd Sack/¥ds QH

## Playexr Solo BAst Tot TFL/Yds FF FR-Yd Inte BrUp Blkd Sack/¥Yds QH
2 Cade Holder 4 7 11 r s /
5 Gavin McCrarxry 3 7 10 . . /
64 Camden Treece 7 2 9 & ! /
10 Noah Linville 3 5 8 . « 2 /
56 Will Dukes 5 2 7 % o / &
50 Sam Dukes 2 5 7 1.0/4 . 1/4 ‘
€3 Barclay Butler 4 1 5 s 7 E
4 Javar. Branfoxrd 2 2 4 5 /
72 Jonah Warren 3 i 3 2 / 5
18 Harley Moore 2 1 3 . 7
26 Malik Willis 2 e 2 4 ¥ 5
6 Kaylem Dupree 1 1 2 . . . . 1 / .
14 B.J. Harris 1 3 4 5 " 1-10 A / "
12 Jordan Davis . 1 7/ x



Drive Chart (Final)
2020 Scottsboro Wildcat Football
Fort Payne Wildecats vs Scottsbore Wildcats (10/2/2020 at Scottsboro Alabama)

Drive Started

Team Qtr Spot Time
FPHS 1st F43 12:00
FPHS 1st F38 03:11
FPHS 1st 845 01:08
FPHS 2nd F45 08:24
FPHS 2nd F20 02:34
FPHS 3rd F30 07:55
FPHS 3rd ¥39 00:47
FPHS 4th F37 05:31
SHS 1st S20 10:24
SHS 2nd s20 10:40
SHS 2nd s820 05:51
SHS 2nd s20 01:57
SHS 3rd s20 12:00
SHS 3rd 835 06:20
SHS 4th 820 10:38
SHS 4th 820 01:40
FPHS

Obtaine

Kickoff

d

Kickoff
KRickoff

Punt

Kickoff
Kickoff

Kickoff
Kickoff

Kickoff

Kickoff
Kickoff

Kickoff

Kickoff

Interception

Rickoff

Kickoff

1lst

2nd
Qtr

FOO
s22
FO0O
F35
FOO
FOO
FOO
FO1

3rd
Qtr

Drive Ended
Spot Time
*FIELD GOAL
* TOUCHDOWN
* TOUCHDOWN
* TOUCHDOWN
* TOUCHDOWN

How Lost

Interception

*FIELD GOAL
* TOUCHDOWN

* TOUCHDOWN

Punt

* TOUCHDOWN

End of half

* TOUCHDOWN
* TOUCHDOWN
* TOUCHDOWN

End of half

ist

2nd

o T T = e e i e e e S S e e e e e S S S T S M e e

04:52 04:30 02:33

Time of possession
3rd Down Conversions
Avg Field Position
4th Down Conversions

SHS

0/1
F45
0/0

ist
Qtr

3/3
F32
0/0

2nd
Qtr

0/1
F34
0/0

3rd
Qtr

07:08 07:30 09:27

Time of possessicon
3rd Down Conversions
Avg Field Position
4th Down Conversions

141
s20
0/0

2/3
s20
0/0

1/2
827
1/1

s20
o/0

820
0/0

16:10
4/6
823
/4

Consumed
Pl-Yds TOP
5-30 01:36
5-62 02:01
8-45 02:28#%#
8-55 02:33#
2-80 00:37
5-17 01:35
8-51 02:09#%
10-63 03:514%
13-80 07:08#
3-2 0z2:16
6—-80 03:17
7-45 01:57
10-80 03:58#
9-65 05:29%
10-80 05:03#
7-79 01:40#%
Total
17:12
4/8
F38
1/1
Total
30:48
7/10
s21

1/1



Drive Chart (By Quarter)

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Pl-Yds TOP
FPHS lst F43 12:00 Kickoff S27 10:24 *FIELD GOAL 5-30 01:36
SHS lst S20 10:24 Kickoff FOO 03:16 *TOUCHDOWN 13-80 07:08#
FPHS l1st F38 03:11 Kickoff S00 01:10 *TOUCHDOWN 5-62 02:01
FPHS 1st S45 01:08 Kickoff S00 10:40 *TOUCHDOWN 8-45 02:28#%#
SHS 2nd S20 10:40 Kickoff S22 08:24 Punt 2=2 02:16
FPHS 2nd F45 08:24 Punt S00 05:51 *TOUCHDOWN 8-55 02:33#
SHS 2nd S20 05:51 Kickoff FOO 02:34 *TOUCHDOWN €6-80 03:17
FPHS 2nd F20 02:34 Kickoff S00 01:57 *TOUCHDOWN 2-80 00:37
SHS 2nd 820 01:57 Kickoff F35 12:00 End of half 7-45 01:57
SHS 3rd 820 12:00 Kickoff FOO 08:02 *TOUCHDOWN 10-80 03:58#
FPHS 3rd F30 07:55 Kickoff F47 06:20 Interception 5-17 01:35
SHS 3rd 835 06:20 Interception F00 00:51 *TOUCHDOWN 9-65 05:29%
FPHS 3rd F39 00:47 Kickoff S10 10:38 *FIELD GOAL 8-51 02:09#
SHS 4th S20 10:38 Kickoff FOO 05:35 *TOUCHDOWN 10-80 05:03#%
FPHS 4th F37 05:31 Kickoff S00 01:40 *TOUCHDOWN 10-63 03:51#

SHS 4th 820 01:40 Kickoff FO1 00:00 End of half 7-79 01:40#



Play-by-Play Summary (lst qguarter)
2020 Scottsboro Wildecat Football
Fort Payne Wildcats vs Scottsboro Wildcats (10/2/2020 at Scottsboro Alabama)

Scottsboro in black jerseys, black pants, black helmets, white numbers
Fort Payne in white jerseys, gold pants, black helmets, black numbers
Captains (Scottsboro) Noah Linville, (Fort Payne) Will Abbott
Scottsboro wins toss, defers to second half. Fort Payne will receive
the opening kick and defend the north endzone.

F 1-10 F40 SHS ball on SHS40.

Alex Joose kickoff 32 yards to the FPHS28, Cam Thomas return 15 yards to
the FPHS43.

F43 Hunter Love rush for 14 yards to the SHS43, 1ST DOWN FPHS.

1-10 s43 J.D. Blalock pass incomplete to Cam Thomas, PENALTY SHS pass interference 15
vards to the SHS28, 1ST DOWN FPHS, NO PLAY.
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F 1-10 s28 Hunter Love rush for 2 yards to the SHS26.
F 2-8 826 Hunter Love rush for loss of 1 yard to the SHS27.
F 3-9 827 J.D. Blalock pass incomplete to Cam Thomas.
F 4-9 827 Alex McPherson field goal attempt from 45 GOOD, clock 10:24.
FORT PAYNE WILDCATS 3, SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS 0
——————————————— 5 plays, 30 yards, TOP 01:36 —--——-———————-——-
Alex McPherson kickoff 60 yards to the SHS0, touchback.
8 1-10 820 SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS drive start at 10:24 (1st).
s 1-10 820 Javar. Branford rush for 9 yards to the SHS29.
8 2-1 829 Gavin McCrary rush for 4 yards to the SHS33, 1ST DOWN SHS.
S 1-10 833 Jacob Manning rush for 5 vards to the SHS3B.
5 2-5 838 Jacob Manning rush for 5 yards to the SHS43, 1ST DOWN SHS.
S 1-10 843 PENALTY FPHS offside defense 5 yards to the SHS48.
S 1-5 548 Gavin McCrary rush for 6 yards to the FPHS46, 1ST DOWN SHS.
8§ 1-10 F4s Javar. Branford rush for 13 yards to the FPHS33, 1ST DOWN SHS.
§ 1-10 F33 Jacob Manning pass complete to Javar. Branford for 3 yards to the
FPHS30.
S 2-7 F30 Javar. Branford rush for 5 yards to the FPHS25.
S 3-2 F25 Jacob Manning rush for 4 yards to the FPHS21, 1ST DOWN SHS.
8 1-10 F21 Javar. Branford rush for 4 yards to the FPHS17.
8 2-6 F17 Jacob Manning rush for 7 yards to the FPHS10, 1ST DOWN SHS.
s 1-¢ F1l0 PENALTY SHS delay of game 5 yards to the FPHS15.
s 1-¢ F15 Jacob Manning rush for 13 yards to the FPHS2.
8 2-6 FO2 Jacob Manning rush for 2 yards to the FPHS0, TCUCHDOWN, clock 03:16.
Alex Joose kick attempt good.
FORT PAYNE WILDCATS 3, SCOTTSEORO WILDCATS 7
——————————————— 13 plays, 80 yards, TOP 07:08 ————-—-—vweew--
Alex Joose kickoff 30 yards to the FPHS30, Cam Thomas return 8 yards to
the FPHS38.
F 1-10 F38 FORT PAYNE WILDCATS drive start at 03:11 (1st).
F 1-10 F38 J.D. Blalock pass incomplete to Connor Cash.
F 2-10 F38 Hunter Love rush for 13 yards to the SHS49, 1ST DOWN FPHS.
F 1-10 849 Hunter Love rush for 5 yards to the SHS44.
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F 1-10 829

Hunter Love rush for 3 yards to the SHS4l.

PENALTY SHS offside defense 5 yards to the SHS36, 1ST DOWN FPHS.

J.D. Blalock pass complete to Cam Thomas for 36 yards to the SHS0, 1ST DOWN
FPHS, TOUCHDOWN, clock 01:10.

Alex McPherson kick attempt good.

FORT PAYNE WILDCATS 10, SCOTTSBORC WILDCATS 7

5 plays, 62 yards, TOP 02:01 ———-————eee—-

Alex McPherson kickoff 15 yards tc the SHS45, on-side kick, recovered by
FPHS on SHS45.

FORT PAYNE WILDCATS drive start at 01:08 (1lst).
Hunter Love rush for 2 yards to the SHS43.

J.D. Blalock pass complete to Cam Thomas for 14 yards to the SHS29, 1ST DOWN
FPHS.

Hunter Love rush for 3 yards to the SHS26.

END OF 1lst QUARTER:
FORT PAYNE WILDCATS 10, SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS 7




Quickie Statistics (lst guarter only)
Fort Payne Wildcats vs Scottsbore Wildecats (10/2/2020 at Scottsboro Alabama)

FPHS SHS

SAOL@: & 54 B EEEEE S 3 s SRR & v e b 10 7

FIRST DOWNS. .« « ¢« s s s s v s onewsss » [ 6

RUSHES-YARDS (NET) ... «cuce-nu- 8-41 12-77

PASSING ¥YDS (NET) ....ceuceuean 50 3

Passes Att-Comp-Int........... 4-2-0 1-1-0

TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS..... 12-91 13-80

Fumble Returns-Yards.......... 0-0 0-0

Punt Returns-Yards............ 0-0 0-0

Kickoff Returns-Yaxrds......... 2=-23 0-0

Interception Returns-Yards.... 0-0 0-0

Punts (Number-Avg) ............ 0-0.0 0-0.0

Fumbles-Lost. .. ... anans 0-0 0-0
Penalties-Yards..... G R R R 1-5 3-25

Possession Tims. .. ... ccuveeans 04:52 07:08

Third-Down Conversions........ 0 of 1 1 of 1

Fourth-Down Conversions....... 0 of O 0 of O

Fort Payne Wildcats Scottsboro Wildcats

Rushing No Yds TD Lg Avg Rushing No Yds TD Lg Avg
Hunter Love 8 41 0 14 5.1 Jacob Manning 6 36 1 13 .

6.0
Javar. Branford 4 31 013 7.8
Gavin McCrary 2 10 0 6 5.0

Passing AttCmpInt Yds TD Lng Passing AttCrmpInt ¥ds TD Lng

J.D. Blalock 4-2-0 50 1 36 Jacob Manning 1-1-0 3 0 3

Receiving Ne. Yds TD Long  Receiving No. Yds TD Long

Cam Thomas 2 50 1 36 Javar. Branford st 3 0 3

Punting No. Avg Long 120 Punting No. Avg Long I20

Punt returns No. Yds TD Long Punt returns No. Y¥ds TD Long

Kick returns No. Yds TD Long Kick returns No. %¥ds TD Long

Cam Thomas 2 23 0 15

Team Qtr Time Scoring play Conversion Plays-Yards TOP FPHS - SHS
FPHS 1st 10:24 Alex McPherson 45 yd field goal 5—3;___ dE ;-:-; ------
SHS 1st 03:16 Jacob Manning 2 yd run Alex Joose kick 13-80 7:08 3 =9

FPHS 1st 01:10 Cam Thomas 36 yd pass from J.D. Blalock Alex McPherson kick 5-62 2:06 10 -7



Play-by-Play Summary (2nd quarter)

F 2-7 826 Start of 2nd quarter, clock 12:00.

F 2-7 826 J.D. Blalock rush for 4 yards to the SHS22.

F 3-3 822 Hunter Love rush for 4 yards to the SHS18, 1ST DOWN FPHS.

F 1-10 818 J.D. Blalock pass complete to Cam Thomas for 17 yards to the SHS1l, 1ST DOWN
FPHS.

F 1-¢ 801 Hunter Love rush for no gain to the SHSI.

F 2-¢ 801 Hunter Love rush for 1 yard to the SHS0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 10:40.

Alex McPherson kick attempt good.

FORT PAYNE WILDCATS 17, SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS 7

——————————————— 8 plays, 45 yards, TOP 02:28 ------——--———--

Alex McPherson kickoff 60 yards to the SHS0, touchback.
S 1-10 s20 SCOTTSRBORO WILDCATS drive start at 10:40 (2nd).
S 1-10 s20 Jacob Manning rush for 1 yard to the SHS21.
s 2-9 s21 Jacob Manning rush for 1 yard to the SHS22.
8 3-8 822 Jaccb Manning rush for no gain to the SHS22.
S 4-8 822 Jacob Manning punt 33 yards to the FPHS45, downed.
——————————————— 3 plays, 2 yards, TOP 02:16 ---——-—————————-

F 1-10 F45 FORT PAYNE WILDCATS drive start at 08:24 (2nd).

F 1-10 F45 Darwin Camp rush for no gain to the FPHS45.

F 2-10 F45 J.D. Blalock pass incomplete to Sawyer Burt.

F 3-10 ¥45 J.D. Blalock pass complete to Sawyer Burt for 12 yards to the SHS43, 1ST
DOWN FPHS.

F 1-10 843 Hunter Love rush for 3 yards to the SHS40.

F 2-7 840 J.D. Blalock sacked for loss of 4 yards to the SHS44 (Sam Dukes).

F 3-11 s44 J.D. Blalock pass complete to Connor Cash for 30 yards to the SHS14, 18T
DOWN FPHS.

F 1-10 s14 Hunter Love rush for 13 yards to the SHS1, 1ST DOWN FPHS.

F 1-6 801 Hunter Love rush for 1 yard to the SHS0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 05:51.
Alex McPherson kick attempt good.

FORT PAYNE WILDCATS 24, SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS 7

——————————————— B plays, 55 yards, TOP 02:33 —-——--—=—m—————-

Alex McPherson kickoff 60 yards to the SHS0, touchback.

S 1-10 820 SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS drive start at 05:51 (2nd).

s 1-10 s20 Jacob Manning rush for loss of 2 yards to the SHS1B.

S 2-12 s18 Jacob Manning rush for no gain to the SHS1S8.

S 3-12 sis Jacob Manning pass complete to B.J. Harris for 12 yards to the SHS30,
1ST DOWN SHS.

§ 1-10 830 Jacob Manning pass complete to B.J. Harris for 1 yard to the SHS31.

8 2-9 831 Jacob Manning rush for loss of 3 yards to the SHS28.

S 3-12 828 Jaccb Manning pass complete to Malik Willis for 72 yards to the FPHSO,
1ST DOWN SHS, TOUCHDOWN, clock 02:34.
On the touchdown pass, Fort Payne was called for roughing Manning and
the penalty would be enforced (15 yards) on the ensuing kickoff.
Alex Joose kick attempt good.

=t S e S

FORT PAYNE WILDCATS 24, SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS 14




s 1-G6 s40 PENALTY FPHS personal foul 15 yards to the FPHS45.
——————————————— 6 plays, 80 yards, TOP 03:17 -——-—--———-———

Alex Joose kickoff 45 yards to the FPHSO, touchback.
F 1-10 F20 FORT PAYNE WILDCATS drive start at 02:34 (2nd).
F 1-10 F20 Hunter Love rush for 3 yards to the FPHS23.
F 2-7 F23 J.D. Blalock pass complete to Cam Thomas for 77 yvards to the SHSO, 1ST DOWN
FPHS, TOUCHDOWN, clock 01:57.
Alex McPherson kick attempt good.

FORT PAYNE WILDCATS 31, SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS 14

——————————————— 2 plays, 80 yards, TOP 00:37 - ———————-—————=

Alex McPherson kickoff 60 yards to the SHSO, touchback.

1-10 s20 SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS drive start at 01:57 (2nd).

1-10 s20 Javar. Branford rush for 4 yards to the SHS24.

2-6 824 Kaylem Dupree rush for 7 yards to the SHS31, 1ST DOWN SHS.

1-10 831 Javar. Branford rush for 1 yard to the SHS32.

2-9 832 Jacob Manning pass complete to Kaylem Dupree for 11 yards to the SHS43,
1ST DOWN SHS.

543 Timeout Scottsboro Wildcats, clock 00:009.

843 Jacob Manning pass complete to B.J. Harris for 10 yards to the FPHS47,
1ST DOWN SHS.

1-10 Fr47 PENALTY FPHS offside defense 5 yards to the FPHS42.

1-5 F42 Javar. Branford rush for 7 yards to the FPHS35, 1ST DOWN SHS.

1-10 F35 Timeout Scottsboro Wildecats, clock 00:01.

1-10 F35 Jacocb Manning pass incomplete.

2-10 F35 End of 1st half, clock 00:00.
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==============FND OF 2nd QUARTER==============
FORT PAYNE WILDCATS 31, SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS 14




Quickie Statistics (2nd quarter only)
Fort Payne Wildecats vs Scottsboro Wildecats (10/2/2020 at Scottsboro Alabama)

FPHS SHS
BOOTE: & 4 3 i e @ s & 5 8 8 e s e w6 21 7
FIRST DOWNS. . tcccctnnsvassssnas € [
RUSHES-YARDS (NET)..........-. 10-25 10-1¢6
PASSING YDS (NET) . .- cvvvveenas 136 1086
Passes Att-Comp-Imnt........... 5-4-0 €6=5=0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS..... 15-1¢6l1 1le-122
Fumble Returns-Yards.......... 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards............ 0-0 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards......... 0-0 0-0
Interception Returns-Yards.... 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number—-Avg) .....-..-0.- 0-0.0 1-33.0
Fumbles-Lost. .. .....cv et eneann 0-0 0-0
Penalties-Yards.........cccee 2-20 0-0
Possession Time. .. ...cccveaen- 04:30 07:30
Third-Down Conversions........ 3 0f 3 2 of 3
Fourth-Down Conversions....... 0 of O 0 of O
Fort Payne Wildcats Scottsboro Wildcats
Rushing No Y¥ds TD Lg Avg Rushing No Yds TD Lg Avy
Hunter Love 7 25 2713 3.6 Javar. Branford 3 12 0 7 4.0
J.D. Blaleck 2 0 0 4 0.0 Kaylem Dupree h 7 0 7 7.0
Darwin Camp 1 0 0 0 0.0 Jacob Manning 6 -3 0 1-0.5
Passing AttCmpInt Yds TD Lng Passing AttCmpInt ¥Yds TD Lng
J.D. Blalock 5-4-0 136 1 77 Jacocb Manning 6-5-0 106 1 72
Receiving No. Yds TD Long Receiving No. Yds TD Long
Cam Thomas 2 94 1 77 B.J. Harris 3 23 0 12
Connoxr Cash 1 30 0 30 Malik Willis 1 72 1 72
Sawyer Burt 1 12 0 12 Kaylem Dupree 1 11 0 11
Punting No. Avg Long I20 Punting No. Avg Long IZ20
Jacob Manning 1 33.0 33 0
Punt returns No. Yds TD Long Punt returns No. ¥ds TD Long
Kick returns No. Y¥ds TD Long Kick returns No. Y¥ds TD Long
Team Qtr Time Scoring play Conversion Plays-Yards TOP FPHS - SHS
FPHS 2nd 10:40 Hunter Love 1 yd run Alex McPherson kick 8-45 2:30 i ; ——0
FPHS 2nd 05:51 Hunter Love 1 yd run Alex McPherson kick 8-55 2:33 14 -0
SHs 2nd 02:34 Malik Willis 72 yd pass from Jacch Manning Alex Joose kick 6-80 3:17 14 -7
FPHS 2nd 01:57 Cam Thomas 77 yd pass from J.D. Blalock Alex McPherson kick 2-80 0:37 21 - 7



Quickie Statistics (2nd quarter)
Fort Payne Wildcats vs Scottsboro Wildeats (10/2/2020 at Scottsboro Alabama)

FPHS SHS
S00De; L iR s s DUEERUE S E 8N 31 14
FIRST DOWNS. .. cvcvconnnanssns 12 12
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) .. ..vuvveeun- 18-66 22-93
PASSING YDS (NET) .....cccueuesn 186 109
Passes Att-Comp-Int........... 9-6-0 7-6-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS..... 27-252 29-202
Fumble Returns-Yarxrds......... 5 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards............ 0-0 0-0
Rickoff Returns-Yards......... 2-23 0-0
Interception Returns-Yards.... 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) ............ 0-0.0 1-33.0
Fumbles-Lost. . ... .. ciutineenn 0-0 0-0
Penalties-Yards........cc00e0 3-25 3-25
Possession Time..........000.. 09:22 14:38
Third-Down Conversions........ 3 of 4 3 of 4
Fourth-Down Conversions....... 0 cf © 0 of O
Fort Payne Wildcats Scottsboro Wildeats
Rushing No Y¥ds TD Lg Avg Rushing No %Y¥ds TD Lg Awvg
Hunter Love 15 66 2 14 4.4 Javar. Branford 7 43 0 13 6.1
J.D. Blalock 2 0 0 4 0.0 Jacob Manning i2 33 113 2.8
Darwin Camp 1 0O 0 0 0.0 Gavin McCrary 2 10 0 6 5.0
Kaylem Dupree 1 7 0 7 7.0
Passing AttCmpInt ¥ds TD Lng Passing AttCmpInt Yds TD Lng
J.D. Blalock 9-6-0 186 2 77 Jacob Manning 7-6-0 109 1 72
Receiving No. Yds TD Long Receiving No. Yds TD Long
Cam Thomas 4 144 2 77 B.J. Harris 3 23 0 12
Connor Cash 1 30 0 30 Malik Willis 1 72 1 72
Sawyer Burt 1 12 0 12 Kaylem Dupree X 11 o 11
Javar. Branford 1 3 0 3
Punting No. Avg Long I20 Punting No. Avg Long I20
Jacocb Manning 1 33:0 33 0
Punt returns No. Yds TD Long Punt returns No. Yds TD Long
Kick returns No. Yds TD Long Kick returns No. Yds TD Long
Cam Thomas 2 23 0 15
Team Qtr Time  Scoring play Conversion Plays-Yards TOP FPHS - SHS
FPHS 1st 10:24 Alex McPherson 45 yd field goal 5-30 1:36 3-0
SHS 1st 03:16 Jacob Manning 2 yd run Alex Joose kick 13-80 7:08 3 -1
FPHS 1st 01:10 Cam Thomas 36 yd pass from J.D. Blaleck Alex McPherson kick 5-62 2:06 0 -7
FPHS 2nd 10:40 Hunter Love 1 yd run Alex McPherson kick 8-45 2:30 17 -7
FPHS 2nd 05:51 Hunter Love 1 yd run Alex McPherson kick 8-55 2:33 24 -7
SHS 2nd 02:34 Malik Willis 72 yd pass from Jaccbh Manning Alex Joose kick 5-80 3:17 24 - 14
FPHS 2nd 01:57 Cam Thomas 77 yd pass from J.D. Blalock Alex McPherson kick 2-80 0:37 31 - 14



Play-by-Play Summary (3rd quarter)

5 2-10 F35 Start of 3rd quarter, clock 12:00, FPHS ball on FPHS40.
——————————————— 7 plays; 45 yards; TOP 01:57 ——-w—r=cwmmmens

Alex McPherson kickoff 60 yards to the SHS0, touchback.
1-10 820 SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS drive start at 12:00 (3zd).
1-10 s20 Jacob Manning rush for 2 yards to the SHS22.
2-8 822 Javar. Branford rush for 12 yards to the SHS34, 1ST DOWN SHS.
1-10 834 Jacob Manning pass incomplete to Kaylem Dupree.
2-10 834 Jacob Manning pass complete to B.J. Harris for 9 yards to the SHS43.
3-1 843 Jacocb Manning rush for 16 yards to the FPHS41, 1ST DOWN SHS.
1-10 F41 Jacob Manning pass complete to B.J. Harris for 7 yards to the FPHS34.
2-3 F34 Javar. Branford rush for 10 yards to the FPHS24, 1ST DOWN SHS.
i-10 F24 Jacck Manning pass incomplete to B.J. Harris.
2-10 F24 Jacob Manning pass complete to B.J. Harris for 21 yards to the FPHS3,
1ST DOWN SHS.
FO3 PENALTY SHS illegal procedure 5 yards to the FPHSS.
F08 Javar. Branford rush for 8 yards to the FPHSO, TOUCHDOWN, clock 08:02.
Alex Joose kick attempt failed.
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FORT PAYNE WILDCATS 31, SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS 20

——————————————— 10 plays, 80 yards, TOP 03:58 -----——————r-r-—

Alex Joose kickoff 38 yards to the FPHS22, Alex Akins return 8 yards to
the FPHS30.
F 1-10 F30 FORT PAYNE WILDCATS drive start at 07:55 (3xd).
F 1-10 F30 Hunter Love rush for 4 yards to the FPHS34.
F 2~-6 F34 J.D. Blalock pass complete to Marcus Ledford for 17 yards to the SHS49, 18T
DOWN FPHS.

F 1-10 s49 Hunter Love rush for 1 yard to the SHS48.

F 2-9 S48 PENALTY FPHS illegal procedure 5 yards to the FPHS47.

F 2-14 F47 J.D. Blalock pass incomplete to Sawyer Burt.

F 3-14 F47 J.D. Blalock pass intercepted by B.J. Harris at the SHS25, B.J. Harris

return 10 yards to the SHS35.
——————————————— 5 plays; 17 yards, TOP 01130 s-ss=rmessapn==

S 1-10 835 SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS drive start at 06:20 (3xd).

8 1-10 835 Javar. Branford rush for 20 yards to the FPHS45, 1ST DOWN SHS.
S 1-10 F45 Jacob Manning rush for 2 yards to the FPHS43,

S 2-8 F43 Malik Willis rush for 3 yards to the FPHS40.

S 3-5 F40 Kaylem Dupree rush for no gain to the FPHS40.

S 4-5 F40 Timeout Scottsboro Wildecats, clock 03:59.

s 4-5 F40 Jacob Manning rush for 10 yards to the FPHS30, 1ST DOWN SHS.

8 1-10 F30 Jacob Manning rush for 3 yards to the FPHS27.

8 2-7 F27 Jacok Manning rush for 24 yards to the FPHS3, 1ST DOWN SHS.

S 1-6 F03 Jacob Manning rush for no gain to the FPHS3.

S 2-6 FO3 PENALTY SHS illegal procedure 5 yards to the FPHSS.

s 2-G FO8 PENALTY FPHS offside defense 4 yards to the FPHS4.

S 2-¢ F04 Jacob Manning rush for 4 yards to the FPHSO, TOUCHDOWN, clock 00:51.
5 1-G F02 Timeout Scottsbore Wildecats, clock 00:51.

Jaccb Manning rush attempt failed.

FORT PAYNE WILDCATS 31, SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS 26
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F 1-10 s47

Alex Joose kickoff 27 yards to the FPHS33, Cam Thomas return 6 yards to
the FPHS3S.

FORT PRAYNE WILDCATS drive start at 00:47 (3rd).

Hunter Love rush for 2 yards to the FPHS41l.

J.D. Blalock pass complete to Connor Cash for 12 yards to the SHS47, 18T

DOWN FPHS.
Hunter Love rush for 10 yards to the SHS37, 1ST DOWN FPHS.

END OF 3rd QUARTER
FORT PAYNE WILDCATS 31, SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS 26




Quickie Statistics (3rd guarter only)
Fort Payne Wildcats vs Scottsboro Wildecats (10/2/2020 at Scottsboro Alabama)

FPHS SHS
BEEEE. . covaimnig © 5 & 6 8 RS & @ § S R 0 12
FIRST DOWNS......0cueeerannanns 3 7
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) ......cc0... 4-17 14-114
PASSING ¥YDS (NET) .....coceeunn 29 37
Passes Att-Comp-Int........... 4-2-1 5-3-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS..... 8-46 19-151
Fumble Returns-¥ards.......... 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards.,........... 0-0 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yaxrds......... 2-14 0-0
Interception Returns-Yards.... 0-0 1-10
Punts (Number-Avg)............ 0-0.0 0-0.0
Fumbles-Lost............c.00e.n -0 -0
Penalties-Yards............... 2-9 2-10
Possession Time............... 02:33 09:27
Third-Down Conversions........ 0 of 1 1 of 2
Fourth-Down Conversions....... 0 of O 1l of 1
Fort Payne Wildcats Scottsboro Wildecats
Rushing No Yds TD Lg Avg Rushing No Yds TD Lg Avg
Hunter Love 4 17 0 10 4.2 Jacob Manning 8 61 1 24 7.6
Javar. Branford 4 50 1 20 12.5
Malik Willis 1 3 0 3 3.0
Kaylem Dupree 1 0 0 0 0.0
Passing AttCmpInt ¥Yds TD Lng Passing AttCmpInt Yds TD Lng
J.D. Blalock 4-2-1 29 0 17 Jacecb Manning 5-3-0 37 0 21
Receiving No. Yds TD Long Receiving No. Yds TD Long
Marcus Ledford 1 17 o 17 B.J. Harris 3 37 ¢] 21
Connor Cash 1 12 0 12
Punting No. Avg Long I20 Punting No. Avg Long I20
Punt returns No. Yds TD Long Punt returns No. Yds ID Long
Kick returns No. Yds TD Long Kick returns No. Yds TD Long
Cam Thomas 1 6 0 6
Alex Akins 1 8 0 8
Team Qtr Time  Scoring play Conversion Plays~Yards TOP FPHS - SHS
SHS 3rd 08:02 Javar. Branford 8 yd run Alex Joose kick failed 10-80 3:58 0-6

SHS 3rd 00:51 Jacob Manning 4 yd run Jacob Manning rush failed 9-65 5:29 0 - 12
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Play-by-Play Summary (4th quarter)

Start of 4th quarter, clock 12:00.

J.D. Blalock pass complete to Darwin Camp for 15 yards to the SHS22, 1ST
DOWN FPHS, PENALTY SHS personal foul 11 yards to the SHS11l, 1ST DOWN FPHS.
1st and 10.

Hunter Love rush for 1 yard to the SHS10.

Hunter Love rush for no gain to the SHS10.

J.D. Blalock pass incomplete.

Alex McPherson field goal attempt from 27 GOOD, clock 10:38.

FORT PAYNE WILDCATS 34, SCOTTSBORC WILDCATS 26

——————————————— 8 plays, 51 yards, TOP 02:09 ----——to—me==n-
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Alex McPherson kickoff 60 yards to the SHSO, touchback.

820 SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS drive start at 10:38 (4th).

520 Jacob Manning rush for 1 yard to the SHS21.

821 Jacocb Manning pass complete to B.J. Harris for 5 yards to the SHS26.

526 Jacob Manning rush for 4 yards to the SHS30, 1ST DOWN SHS.

S30 Jacob Manning rush for 6 yards to the SHS36.

836 Javar. Branford rush for 31 yards to the FPHS33, 18T DOWN SHS.

F33 Jacob Manning pass incomplete to B.J. Harris.

F33 Jacob Manning rush for 1 yard to the FPHS32.

F32 Jacob Manning pass complete to B.J. Harris for 21 yards to the FPHS11,
1ST DOWN SHS,

Fil Jacob Manning rush for 10 yards to the FPHS1, 1ST DOWN SHS.

FO1 Jacob Manning rush for 1 yard to the FPHS0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 05:35.

F02 Timeout Scottsboro Wildcats, clock 05:35.
Jacob Manning rush attempt good.

FORT PAYNE WILDCATS 34, SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS 34

——————————————— 10 plays, 80 yards, TOP 05:03 -—-——-——-——————=
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Alex Joose kickoff 23 yards to the FPHS37, downed.
FORT PAYNE WILDCATS drive start at 05:31 (4th).
Hunter Love rush for 1 yard to the FPHS38.
J.D. Blalock pass complete to Cam Thomas for 7 yards to the FPHS45.
Hunter Love rush for 1 yard to the FPHS46.
Hunter Love rush for 5 yards to the SHS49, 1ST DOWN FPHS.
J.D. Blalock pass complete to Cam Thomas for 7 yards to the SHS42.
J.D. Blalock rush for loss of 2 yards to the SHS44.
J.D. Blalock pass complete to Cam Thomas for 12 yards to the SHS32, 18T DOWN
FPHS.
Hunter Love rush for 2 yards to the SHS30, PENALTY SHS personal foul 15
vards to the SHS15, 1ST DOWN FPHS.
lst and 10.
Hunter Love rush for 3 yards to the SHS12.
Hunter Love rush for 12 yards to the SHSO, 1ST DOWN FPHS, TOUCHDOWN, clock
01:40.
Alex McPherson kick attempt good.

FORT PAYNE WILDCATS 41, SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS 34




——————————————— 10 plays, 63 yards, TOP 03:51 -—---—-rmmmm—

Alex McPherson kickoff 60 yards to the SHS0, touchback.
S20 SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS drive start at 01:40 (4th).
520 Jacob Manning pass incomplete to B.J. Harris, PENALTY FPHS
unsportsmanlike conduct 15 yards to the SHS35, 1ST DOWN SHS.
1-10 835 1st and 10.
1-10 s35 Jacob Manning pass complete to Kaylem Dupree for 5 yards to the SHS40.
2-5 840 Jacob Manning pass complete to B.J. Harris for 4 yards to the SHS44.
3-1 =44 Jacob Manning pass complete to B.J. Harris for 48 yards to the FPHSS,
1ST DOWN SHS.
F08 Jaccb Manning rush for 5 yards to the FPHS3.
Manning injured on this play and had to leave the game, replaced by
Gavin McCrary at QB.
8 2-G FO3 Gavin McCrary rush for no gain to the FPHS3.
S 3-G FO03 Javar. Branford rush for 2 yards to the FPHS1.
Scottsboro did not have any timeouts remaining and the clock expired
before they could get a fourth down play run.
s 4-G FO1 End of 2nd half, clock 00:00.
——————————————— 7 plays, 79 yards, TOP 01:40 ------——-=-----
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FINAL SCORE: ===
FORT PAYNE WILDCATS 41, SCOTTSBORC WILDCATS 34




Quickie Statistics (4th quarter only)
Fort Payne Wildeats vs Scottsboro Wildeats (10/2/2020 at Scottsboro Alabama)

FPHS SHS

BEOPE: ¢ 4 o unraeidis & § 8§ 5 Seeaene ® & 8w 10 8

FIRST DOWNS. ... ¢ v ueceeennnasns 6 6

RUSHES=YARDS (NET) . . . e - v v e nwe- 9-23 10-61

PASSING ¥DS (NET) -+« e v v s easa- 41 83

Passes Att-Comp-Int........... 5-4-0 7-5-0

TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS~YARDS..... 14-64 17-144

Fumble Returns-Yards.......... 0-0 0-0

Punt Returns-¥Yards............ 0-0 0-0

Kickoff Returns-Yards......... 0-0 0-0

Interception Returns-Yaxds.... 0-0 0-0

Punts (Number-Avg) -..........-. 0-0.0 0-0.0

Fumbles~Lost. . ... cvvueeecensnn 0-0 0-0

Penalties~-¥Yards.......c2202.4- 1-15 2=-26

Possession Time. ......cccc0c0- 05:17 06:43

Third-Down Conversions........ 1 of 3 3 of 4

Fourth-Down Conversions....... 1 o0f 1 0 of ©

Fort Payne Wildcats Scottsboro Wildcats
Rushing No Y¥ds TD Lg Avg Rushing No Yds TD Lg Avg
Hunter Love 8 25 112 3.1 Javar. Branford 2 33 0 31 16.5
J.D. Blaleck 1 -2 0 0 -2.0 Jacob Manning 7 28 110 4.0

Gavin McCrary 1 0 0 0 0.0

Passing AttCmpInt Yds TD Lng Passing AttCmpInt Yds TD Lng

J.D. Blalock 5-4-0 41 0 15 Jacob Manning 7-5-0 83 0 48

Receiving No. Yds TD Long Receiving No. Yds TD Long

Cam Thomas 3 26 0 12 B.J. Harris 4 78 o 48

Darwin Camp 1 15 0 15 Kaylem Dupree 1 5 o 5

Punting No. Avg Long I20 Punting No. Avg Long I20

Punt returns No. Yds TD Long Punt returns No. Yds TD Long

Kick returns No. %Yds TD Long Kick returns No. Yds TD Long

Team Qtr Time Scoring play Conversion Plays-Yards TOP FPHS - SHS
FPHS 4th 10:38 Alex McPherson 27 yd field goal 8-51 2:;3 _;—:-; ------
SHS 4th 05:35 Jacob Manning 1 yd run Jacocb Manning rush 10-80 5:03 3-8
FPHS 4th 01:40 Hunter Love 12 yd run Alex McPherson kick 10-63 3:55 0 -8



Play Breakdown Summary (4th quarter only)
2020 Scottsboro Wildcat Football
Fort Payne Wildecats vs Scottsboreo Wildecats (10/2/2020 at Scottsboro Alabama)

Fort Payne Wildcats Scottsboro Wildcats

Down RUN PASS Total Down RUN PASS Total
OVERALL. ... ... .. 30 19 49 OVERALL. ...+ ---= 46 19 65
1ST DOWN. ........ ie 5 24 1ST DOWN......... 22 10 32
2ND DOWN-SHORT. .. 2 0] 2 2ND DOWN-SHORT. .. 4 0 4
2ND DOWN-MIDDLE. . 1 1 2 2ND DOWN-MIDDLE. . 5 1 6
2ND DOWN-LONG. . .. 5 7 12 2ND DOWN-LONG. ... 8 4 12
3RD DOWN-SHORT. .. 1 o] 1 3RD DOWN-SHORT. .. 2 1 3
3RD DOWN-MIDDLE. . 1 0 1 3RD DOWN-MIDDLE. . 2 o) 2
32RD DOWN-LONG. ... o} 6 6 3RD DOWN-LONG. ... 2 3 5
4TH DOWN......... 1 o] 1 4TH DOWN......... 1 6] 1
Fort Payne Wildcats Scottsboro Wildcats

Formation RUN PASS Total Formation RUN PASS Total

............... 30 19 49 i it smtinl s e e o 46 is 65




Play Breakdown (4th quarter only)
2020 Scottsboro Wildcat Football
Fort Payne Wildcats vs Scottsboro Wildcats (10/2/2020 at Scottsboro Alabama)

Fort Payne Wildcats (Sorted by Play type)

1ST DOWN RUN {19 RUN, 5 PASS) 1ST DOWN PASS

1-10 847 $2 10 [ 1 1-10 F38 #13 to #6 -1 1

1-10 F39 #2 20 1 1-10 837 #13 to #7 15 [ ]

1-10 849 #2 51 1 1-10 $36 $13 to #82 36 [ 1

1-10 845 $2 2 [ 1 1-10 549 #13 to #82 T4 1

1-10 829 #2 3 1 1-10 §18 #13 to #82 17 ]

1-1 S0l #2 oL 1

1-10 F30 §2 4 1

1-10 s49 #2 30 1

1-10 811 #2 110 1

1-10 F37 #2 1L 1

1-10 843 $2 3 [ 1

1-10 832 #2 2 { 1

1-10 815 #2 3 [ 1

1-10 814 #2 13 [ 1

1-1 S0l #2 10 1

1-10 F20 #2 30 1

1-10 828 $2 21 1

1-10 F43 #2 14 [ 1

1-10 F45 §7 o[ 1

OND~-SHORT RUN (2 RUN, 0 PASS) 2ND-SHORT PASS

2-3 S42 #13 -2 [ 1

2-1 sS01 #2 5 0 ¢ 1

ZND-MIDDLE RUN (1 RUN, 1 PASS) 2ND-MIDDLE PASS

2-5 s44 #2 3[ 1 2-6 F34 #13 to #35 17 [ 1

2ND-LONG RUN (5 RUN, 7 PRSS) 2ND-LONG PASS

2-7 S26 #13 4 [ 1 2-8 F41 #13 to #6 12 [ 1

2-10 ¥38 #2 13 [ 1 2-8 843 #13 to #82 14 [ 1

2-9 810 #2 o[ 1 2-9 F38 #13 to #82 11 1

2-7 si2 #2 12 [ 1 2-7 F23 #13 to #82 71 [ 1

2-8 sS26 #2 -1 [ 1 2-10 F45 #13 to #88 - 1
2-14 F47 #13 to #88 - I 1
2-7 S40 #13 to # SACK [ 1

3RD-SHORT RUN (1 RUN, 0 PASS) 3RD-SHORT PASS
3-2 F45 #2 110 1

3RD-MIDDLE RUN (1 RUN, 0 PASS) 3RD-MIDDLE BASS
3-3 822 §#2 4 [ 1

3RD-LONG RUN (0 RUN, 6 PASS) 3RD-LONG PASS
3-14 F47 #13 to #14 INT
3-11 544 #13 to #6 30
3-5 544 #132 to #82 12
3-8 827 #13 to #82 -
3-10 F45 #13 to #88 12
3-9 510 #13 to # -
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Play Breakdown (4th quarter only)
2020 Scottsboro Wildcat Football
Fort Payne Wildcats vs Scottsboro Wildecats (10/2/2020 at Scottsboro Alabama)

Scottshoro Wildcats (Sorted by Play type)

18T DOWN RUN (22 RUN, 10 PASS) 1ST DOWN PASS

1-10 820 #28 1 1-10 $43 #28 to #14
1-1 Fo01 #28 1 1-10 830 $#28 to #14
1-10 F11 #28 1-10 F33 $#28 to #14
1-3 F03 #28 1-10 F24 #28 to #14
1-10 830 #28 1-10 F41 #28 to #14
1-10 s20 #28 1-10 520 $28 to #14
1-10 F45 #28 1-10 F33 $#28 to #4
1-10 533 #28 1-10 534 $#28 to #6
1-10 S20 #28 1-10 835 #28 to #6
1-10 820 #28 1-10 F35 $#28 to #
1-10 F30 #28
1-15 F18 #28
1-8 F08 #28
1-10 F21 #4
1-10 S35 #4
1-5 F42 #4
1-10 F46 #4
1-10 831 #4
1-8 FOB #4
1-10 820 #4
1-10 820 #4
1-5 848 §#5
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2ND-SHORT RUN (4 RUN, 0 PASS) 2ND-SHORT PASS
2-2 FO02 #28

2-3 F34 #4 1
2-1 829 #5 4
2-3 FO03 #5 0

e X W
L

2HD-MIDDLE RUN (5 RUN, 1 BASS) 2ND-MIDDLE PASS

2-5 838 $#28 5[ 1 2-5 3540 #28 to #14 4 1
2-6 F17 #28 7 [ 1

2-4 F04 #28 4 [ 1

2-4 sS36 #4 31 [ 1

2-6 8524 #6 71 1

2ND-LONG RUN (8 RUN, 4 PASS) 2ND-LONG PASS

2-8 F43 #26 3 [ 1 2-9 821 #28 to #14 5 [ ]
2-10 F33 #28 1 [ 1 2-10 F24 #28 to #14 21 ]
2-7 F27 #28 24 [ 1 2-10 834 #28 to #14 9 [ ]
2-9 831 §28 -3 [ 1 2-9 832 #28 to #6 11 |; ]
2-9 821 #28 1 [ 1

2-12 818 $#28 o[ 1

2-7 F30 #4 5[ ]

2-8 822 $#4 12 [ 1

3RD-SHORT RUN (2 RUN, 1 PASS) 3RD-SHORT PASS

3-2 F25 #28 4 [ 1 3-1 s44 #28 to #14 48 [ 1
3-1 543 #28 16 [ 1

3RD-MIDDLE RUN (2 RUN, 0 PASS) 3RD-MIDDLE PASS

3-4 526 $#28 4 [ 1

3-3 FO03 #4 2 [ ]

3RD~LONG RUN (2 RUN, 3 PASS) 3RD-LONG PASS

3-8 822 §28 o0 [ 1 3-9 F32 #28 to #14 21 [ 1
3-5 F40 #6 o[ 1 3-12 518 #28 to #14 12: 1

3-12 528 #28 to #26 72 [ 1

4TH DOWN RUN (1 RUN, 0 PASS) 4TH DOWN PASS
4-5 F40 #28 10 [ 1



